Volusia Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % | Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 166,590 58.4% 58.4% $68,017,055.48 13.5% 13.5%
50,000 - 99,999 59,601 20.9% 79.3% $98,806,042.82 19.6% 33.0%
100,000 - 149,999 26,875 9.4% 88.8% $75,889,057.73 15.0% 48.1%
150,000 - 199,999 13,164 4.6% 93.4% $52,162,416.56 10.3% 58.4%
200,000 - 299,999 10,171 3.6% 97.0% $56,221,781.94 11.1% 69.5%
300,000 - 499,999 5,308 1.9% 98.8% $46,034,110.98 9.1% 78.6%
500,000 - 749,999 1,646 0.6% 99.4% $22,887,681.04 4.5% 83.2%
750,000 - 999,999 610 0.2% 99.6% $12,054,620.85 2.4% 85.5%
> 1,000,000 1,101 0.4% 100.0% $72,998,157.50 14.5% 100.0%
Total: 285,066 100.0% $505,070,924.89 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 aggregate average final millage rate (23.1135)
and 2013 Final County Taxable Value

Volusia "Single Family Residence"

Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % | Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 84,201 50.6% 50.6% $48,109,828.16 17.5% 17.5%
50,000 - 99,999 46,637 28.1% 78.7% $77,373,892.25 28.1% 45.6%
100,000 - 149,999 19,611 11.8% 90.5% $55,103,058.29 20.0% 65.6%
150,000 - 199,999 7,804 4.7% 95.2% $30,846,952.98 11.2% 76.8%
200,000 - 299,999 4,750 2.9% 98.0% $26,090,124.90 9.5% 86.3%
300,000 - 499,999 2,172 1.3% 99.4% $18,885,532.35 6.9% 93.2%
500,000 - 749,999 701 0.4% 99.8% $9,686,063.64 3.5% 96.7%
750,000 - 999,999 214 0.1% 99.9% $4,212,346.90 1.5% 98.2%
> 1,000,000 159 0.1% 100.0% $4,945,563.35 1.8% 100.0%
Total: 166,249 100.0% $275,253,362.81 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 aggregate average final millage rate (23.1135)
and 2013 Final County Taxable Value




Daytona Beach Shores Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %

0 - 49,999 1,113 17.0% 17.0% $293,491.47 2.8% 2.8%

50,000 - 99,999 928 14.2% 31.3% $612,581.12 5.9% 8.8%
100,000 - 149,999 1,348 20.6% 51.9% $1,483,804.62 14.4% 23.1%
150,000 - 199,999 1,034 15.8% 67.7% $1,577,936.91 15.3% 38.4%
200,000 - 299,999 1,318 20.2% 87.9% $2,752,834.55 26.6% 65.1%
300,000 - 499,999 641 9.8% 97.7% $2,033,589.87 19.7% 84.7%
500,000 - 749,999 82 1.3% 99.0% $405,874.19 3.9% 88.7%
750,000 - 999,999 23 0.4% 99.3% $172,478.77 1.7% 90.3%
> 1,000,000 44 0.7% 100.0% $997,353.57 9.7% 100.0%

Total: 6,531 100.0% $10,329,945.07 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Dayt. Bch Shrs final "consolidated” individual millage rate
(8.7200) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value

Daytona Beach Shores "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %

0 - 49,999 62 14.9% 14.9% $13,857.36 2.1% 2.1%
50,000 - 99,999 90 21.6% 36.5% $58,111.17 8.8% 10.9%
100,000 - 149,999 124 29.8% 66.3% $134,702.59 20.4% 31.3%
150,000 - 199,999 49 11.8% 78.1% $75,919.12 11.5% 42.8%
200,000 - 299,999 35 8.4% 86.5% $70,473.72 10.7% 53.4%
300,000 - 499,999 28 6.7% 93.3% $96,846.81 14.7% 68.1%
500,000 - 749,999 16 3.8% 97.1% $82,903.86 12.5% 80.6%
750,000 - 999,999 5 1.2% 98.3% $39,804.31 6.0% 86.7%
> 1,000,000 7 1.7% 100.0% $88,032.14 13.3% 100.0%

Total: 416 100.0% $660,651.08 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Dayt. Bch Shrs final "consolidated" individual millage rate
(8.7200) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value




Daytona Beach Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 17,909 60.9% 60.9% $2,921,800.91 13.2% 13.2%
50,000 - 99,999 6,814 23.2% 84.0% $3,705,782.77 16.7% 29.9%
100,000 - 149,999 2,105 7.2% 91.2% $1,946,685.43 8.8% 38.7%
150,000 - 199,999 829 2.8% 94.0% $1,093,089.09 4.9% 43.6%
200,000 - 299,999 679 2.3% 96.3% $1,240,400.75 5.6% 49.2%
300,000 - 499,999 477 1.6% 97.9% $1,408,932.03 6.4% 55.6%
500,000 - 749,999 209 0.7% 98.6% $968,458.84 4.4% 60.0%
750,000 - 999,999 98 0.3% 99.0% $658,225.47 3.0% 62.9%
> 1,000,000 305 1.0% 100.0% $8,206,632.59 37.1% 100.0%
Total: 29,425 100.0% $22,150,007.88 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Daytona Beach final "consolidated" individual millage rate
(7.6831) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value

Daytona Beach "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 9,481 61.5% 61.5% $1,774,150.74 27.1% 27.1%
50,000 - 99,999 4,004 26.0% 87.5% $2,213,406.39 33.8% 60.9%
100,000 - 149,999 1,279 8.3% 95.8% $1,170,381.16 17.9% 78.8%
150,000 - 199,999 328 2.1% 98.0% $427,771.77 6.5% 85.3%
200,000 - 299,999 159 1.0% 99.0% $288,675.27 4.4% 89.7%
300,000 - 499,999 91 0.6% 99.6% $265,348.11 4.1% 93.8%
500,000 - 749,999 43 0.3% 99.9% $192,348.89 2.9% 96.7%
750,000 - 999,999 12 0.1% 99.9% $80,126.02 1.2% 98.0%
> 1,000,000 9 0.1% 100.0% $133,997.57 2.0% 100.0%
Total: 15,406 100.0% $6,546,205.92 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Daytona Beach final "consolidated" individual millage rate
(7.6831) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value




DeBary Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 5,140 50.7% 50.7% $305,232.06 13.8% 13.8%
50,000 - 99,999 2,552 25.1% 75.8% $574,391.61 26.0% 39.8%
100,000 - 149,999 1,585 15.6% 91.4% $588,518.56 26.6% 66.4%
150,000 - 199,999 534 5.3% 96.7% $276,693.90 12.5% 78.9%
200,000 - 299,999 204 2.0% 98.7% $146,605.18 6.6% 85.5%
300,000 - 499,999 74 0.7% 99.4% $82,730.62 3.7% 89.3%
500,000 - 749,999 20 0.2% 99.6% $36,053.02 1.6% 90.9%
750,000 - 999,999 19 0.2% 99.8% $49,351.55 2.2% 93.1%
> 1,000,000 20 0.2% 100.0% $151,746.55 6.9% 100.0%
Total: 10,148 100.0% $2,211,323.06 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 DeBary final individual millage rate (3.0550) and 2013

Final City Taxable Value

DeBary "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 2,799 38.0% 38.0% $222,321.60 12.7% 12.7%
50,000 - 99,999 2,370 32.2% 70.1% $533,875.79 30.5% 43.2%
100,000 - 149,999 1,510 20.5% 90.6% $561,389.48 32.1% 75.3%
150,000 - 199,999 483 6.6% 97.2% $249,642.49 14.3% 89.6%
200,000 - 299,999 156 2.1% 99.3% $110,047.76 6.3% 95.9%
300,000 - 499,999 42 0.6% 99.9% $46,592.37 2.7% 98.6%
500,000 - 749,999 6 0.1% 99.9% $11,398.06 0.7% 99.2%
750,000 - 999,999 4 0.1% 100.0% $10,149.93 0.6% 99.8%
> 1,000,000 1 0.0% 100.0% $3,314.38 0.2% 100.0%
Total: 7,371 100.0% $1,748,731.85 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 DeBary final individual millage rate (3.0550) and 2013

Final City Taxable Value




Deland Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 7,848 61.6% 61.6% $1,058,692.88 14.7% 14.7%
50,000 - 99,999 2,506 19.7% 81.3% $1,389,444.67 19.3% 34.0%
100,000 - 149,999 1,336 10.5% 91.8% $1,243,720.08 17.3% 51.3%
150,000 - 199,999 448 3.5% 95.3% $577,640.83 8.0% 59.3%
200,000 - 299,999 281 2.2% 97.5% $514,018.83 7.1% 66.4%
300,000 - 499,999 140 1.1% 98.6% $405,009.15 5.6% 72.1%
500,000 - 749,999 64 0.5% 99.2% $299,083.16 4.2% 76.2%
750,000 - 999,999 26 0.2% 99.4% $171,214.98 2.4% 78.6%
> 1,000,000 82 0.6% 100.0% $1,540,769.20 21.4% 100.0%
Total: 12,731 100.0% $7,199,593.78 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Deland final "consolidated" individual millage rate

(7.5837) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value

Deland "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 3,925 51.6% 51.6% $708,190.92 19.6% 19.6%
50,000 - 99,999 2,074 27.2% 78.8% $1,154,725.32 31.9% 51.5%
100,000 - 149,999 1,143 15.0% 93.8% $1,062,075.72 29.4% 80.9%
150,000 - 199,999 327 4.3% 98.1% $419,814.10 11.6% 92.5%
200,000 - 299,999 127 1.7% 99.8% $224,326.29 6.2% 98.7%
300,000 - 499,999 17 0.2% 100.0% $46,443.26 1.3% 100.0%
500,000 - 749,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
750,000 - 999,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
> 1,000,000 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
Total: 7,613 100.0% $3,615,575.62 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Deland final "consolidated" individual millage rate

(7.5837) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value




Deltona Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 29,388 75.4% 75.4% $5,083,197.42 43.8% 43.8%
50,000 - 99,999 8,585 22.0% 97.4% $4,630,384.19 39.9% 83.7%
100,000 - 149,999 710 1.8% 99.2% $653,132.69 5.6% 89.3%
150,000 - 199,999 104 0.3% 99.5% $142,306.91 1.2% 90.5%
200,000 - 299,999 75 0.2% 99.7% $144,707.61 1.2% 91.8%
300,000 - 499,999 56 0.1% 99.8% $167,101.13 1.4% 93.2%
500,000 - 749,999 19 0.0% 99.9% $92,042.40 0.8% 94.0%
750,000 - 999,999 12 0.0% 99.9% $81,845.87 0.7% 94.7%
> 1,000,000 28 0.1% 100.0% $611,844.16 5.3% 100.0%
Total: 38,977 100.0% $11,606,562.38 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Deltona final individual millage rate (7.9900) and 2013

Final City Taxable Values

Deltona "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 23,678 72.4% 72.4% $4,603,984.26 47.0% 47.0%
50,000 - 99,999 8,301 25.4% 97.8% $4,476,429.52 45.7% 92.7%
100,000 - 149,999 647 2.0% 99.7% $590,799.26 6.0% 98.8%
150,000 - 199,999 67 0.2% 100.0% $90,243.65 0.9% 99.7%
200,000 - 299,999 14 0.0% 100.0% $25,321.29 0.3% 99.9%
300,000 - 499,999 2 0.0% 100.0% $5,689.93 0.1% 100.0%
500,000 - 749,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
750,000 - 999,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
> 1,000,000 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
Total: 32,709 100.0% $9,792,467.90 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Deltona final individual millage rate (7.9900) and 2013

Final City Taxable Values




Edgewater Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 7,355 66.9% 66.9% $1,121,340.72 28.3% 28.3%
50,000 - 99,999 2,718 24.7% 91.7% $1,309,168.19 33.0% 61.3%
100,000 - 149,999 471 4.3% 96.0% $382,333.70 9.6% 71.0%
150,000 - 199,999 140 1.3% 97.2% $168,860.27 4.3% 75.2%
200,000 - 299,999 127 1.2% 98.4% $213,607.28 5.4% 80.6%
300,000 - 499,999 94 0.9% 99.2% $253,449.36 6.4% 87.0%
500,000 - 749,999 57 0.5% 99.8% $242,564.49 6.1% 93.1%
750,000 - 999,999 11 0.1% 99.9% $64,734.44 1.6% 94.8%
> 1,000,000 16 0.1% 100.0% $207,478.84 5.2% 100.0%
Total: 10,989 100.0% $3,963,537.28 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Edgewater final "consolidated" individual millage rate

(6.9340) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value

Edgewater "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 5,554 67.2% 67.2% $923,819.03 34.8% 34.8%
50,000 - 99,999 2,189 26.5% 93.7% $1,043,018.50 39.3% 74.2%
100,000 - 149,999 316 3.8% 97.5% $254,870.38 9.6% 83.8%
150,000 - 199,999 67 0.8% 98.3% $81,142.67 3.1% 86.8%
200,000 - 299,999 62 0.8% 99.1% $105,019.80 4.0% 90.8%
300,000 - 499,999 52 0.6% 99.7% $139,465.27 5.3% 96.1%
500,000 - 749,999 20 0.2% 100.0% $83,754.32 3.2% 99.2%
750,000 - 999,999 2 0.0% 100.0% $11,682.55 0.4% 99.7%
> 1,000,000 1 0.0% 100.0% $8,963.44 0.3% 100.0%
Total: 8,263 100.0% $2,651,735.96 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Edgewater final "consolidated" individual millage rate

(6.9340) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value




Holly Hill Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 4,082 67.8% 67.8% $659,340.41 21.3% 21.3%
50,000 - 99,999 911 15.1% 82.9% $464,798.71 15.0% 36.3%
100,000 - 149,999 443 7.4% 90.3% $419,540.74 13.5% 49.9%
150,000 - 199,999 264 4.4% 94.7% $341,871.77 11.0% 60.9%
200,000 - 299,999 188 3.1% 97.8% $333,442.35 10.8% 71.7%
300,000 - 499,999 70 1.2% 99.0% $199,749.27 6.5% 78.1%
500,000 - 749,999 31 0.5% 99.5% $140,482.27 4.5% 82.6%
750,000 - 999,999 10 0.2% 99.6% $63,894.05 2.1% 84.7%
> 1,000,000 22 0.4% 100.0% $473,413.07 15.3% 100.0%
Total: 6,021 100.0% $3,096,532.64 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Holly Hill final individual millage rate (7.5300) and

2013 Final City Taxable Value

Holly Hill "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 2,988 79.7% 79.7% $548,605.18 54.2% 54.2%
50,000 - 99,999 656 17.5% 97.2% $321,659.53 31.8% 86.0%
100,000 - 149,999 56 1.5% 98.7% $52,252.65 5.2% 91.1%
150,000 - 199,999 20 0.5% 99.2% $26,843.06 2.7% 93.8%
200,000 - 299,999 21 0.6% 99.8% $38,137.83 3.8% 97.6%
300,000 - 499,999 9 0.2% 100.0% $24,595.28 2.4% 100.0%
500,000 - 749,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
750,000 - 999,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
> 1,000,000 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
Total: 3,750 100.0% $1,012,093.52 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Holly Hill final individual millage rate (7.5300) and

2013 Final City Taxable Value




Lake Helen Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 1,284 75.6% 75.6% $147,767.15 34.4% 34.4%
50,000 - 99,999 280 16.5% 92.1% $122,791.19 28.6% 63.0%
100,000 - 149,999 84 4.9% 97.0% $64,855.74 15.1% 78.1%
150,000 - 199,999 31 1.8% 98.8% $33,158.39 7.7% 85.8%
200,000 - 299,999 11 0.6% 99.5% $16,603.68 3.9% 89.7%
300,000 - 499,999 5 0.3% 99.8% $11,389.76 2.7% 92.4%
500,000 - 749,999 2 0.1% 99.9% $8,957.72 2.1% 94.5%
750,000 - 999,999 1 0.1% 99.9% $5,059.05 1.2% 95.6%
> 1,000,000 1 0.1% 100.0% $18,766.25 4.4% 100.0%
Total: 1,699 100.0% $429,348.93 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Lake Helen final individual millage rate (6.3685) and

2013 Final City Taxable Value

Lake Helen "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 635 66.1% 66.1% $100,058.64 34.6% 34.6%
50,000 - 99,999 232 24.2% 90.3% $102,293.04 35.3% 69.9%
100,000 - 149,999 61 6.4% 96.7% $46,960.03 16.2% 86.1%
150,000 - 199,999 23 2.4% 99.1% $24,776.74 8.6% 94.6%
200,000 - 299,999 6 0.6% 99.7% $8,628.16 3.0% 97.6%
300,000 - 499,999 3 0.3% 100.0% $6,867.99 2.4% 100.0%
500,000 - 749,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
750,000 - 999,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
> 1,000,000 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
Total: 960 100.0% $289,584.60 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Lake Helen final individual millage rate (6.3685) and

2013 Final City Taxable Value




New Smyrna Beach Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %

0 - 49,999 5,515 29.7% 29.7% $442,469.36 4.3% 4.3%
50,000 - 99,999 4,329 23.3% 53.1% $1,353,649.51 13.2% 17.5%
100,000 - 149,999 3,464 18.7% 71.8% $1,780,933.78 17.4% 34.9%
150,000 - 199,999 2,110 11.4% 83.1% $1,513,506.81 14.8% 49.6%
200,000 - 299,999 1,686 9.1% 92.2% $1,696,387.86 16.5% 66.2%
300,000 - 499,999 921 5.0% 97.2% $1,463,225.81 14.3% 80.5%
500,000 - 749,999 338 1.8% 99.0% $843,760.03 8.2% 88.7%
750,000 - 999,999 90 0.5% 99.5% $319,699.56 3.1% 91.8%
> 1,000,000 92 0.5% 100.0% $839,256.85 8.2% 100.0%

Total: 18,545 100.0% $10,252,889.57 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 New Smyrna Bch final "consolidated" individual millage
rate (4.1763) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value

New Smyrna Beach "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %

0 - 49,999 2,416 24.2% 24.2% $262,409.01 5.1% 5.1%
50,000 - 99,999 2,865 28.7% 52.9% $897,745.86 17.4% 22.5%
100,000 - 149,999 2,229 22.3% 75.2% $1,135,172.68 22.1% 44.6%
150,000 - 199,999 1,100 11.0% 86.3% $789,502.18 15.3% 59.9%
200,000 - 299,999 764 7.7% 93.9% $763,125.00 14.8% 74.8%
300,000 - 499,999 381 3.8% 97.7% $606,615.85 11.8% 86.6%
500,000 - 749,999 161 1.6% 99.3% $399,528.42 7.8% 94.3%
750,000 - 999,999 40 0.4% 99.7% $142,201.72 2.8% 97.1%
> 1,000,000 25 0.3% 100.0% $149,537.12 2.9% 100.0%

Total: 9,981 100.0% $5,145,837.83 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 New Smyrna Bch final "consolidated" individual millage
rate (4.1763) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value




Oak Hill Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 1,177 69.0% 69.0% $114,584.04 24.2% 24.2%
50,000 - 99,999 331 19.4% 88.4% $143,410.88 30.3% 54.6%
100,000 - 149,999 108 6.3% 94.7% $78,245.47 16.6% 71.2%
150,000 - 199,999 43 2.5% 97.2% $44,523.75 9.4% 80.6%
200,000 - 299,999 29 1.7% 98.9% $41,517.32 8.8% 89.4%
300,000 - 499,999 13 0.8% 99.7% $30,050.55 6.4% 95.7%
500,000 - 749,999 3 0.2% 99.9% $10,732.33 2.3% 98.0%
750,000 - 999,999 2 0.1% 100.0% $9,478.29 2.0% 100.0%
> 1,000,000 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
Total: 1,706 100.0% $472,542.62 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Oak Hill final individual millage rate (5.9706) and 2013

Final City Taxable Value

Oak Hill "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 308 63.1% 63.1% $44,584.43 26.7% 26.7%
50,000 - 99,999 100 20.5% 83.6% $41,384.41 24.8% 51.5%
100,000 - 149,999 43 8.8% 92.4% $31,548.70 18.9% 70.4%
150,000 - 199,999 24 4.9% 97.3% $24,664.45 14.8% 85.2%
200,000 - 299,999 7 1.4% 98.8% $10,199.45 6.1% 91.3%
300,000 - 499,999 5 1.0% 99.8% $11,222.39 6.7% 98.1%
500,000 - 749,999 1 0.2% 100.0% $3,223.66 1.9% 100.0%
750,000 - 999,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
> 1,000,000 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
Total: 488 100.0% $166,827.49 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Oak Hill final individual millage rate (5.9706) and 2013

Final City Taxable Value




Orange City Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 2,484 63.9% 63.9% $364,068.29 10.9% 10.9%
50,000 - 99,999 796 20.5% 84.4% $410,854.80 12.2% 23.1%
100,000 - 149,999 210 5.4% 89.8% $192,337.51 5.7% 28.8%
150,000 - 199,999 103 2.7% 92.5% $133,046.20 4.0% 32.8%
200,000 - 299,999 77 2.0% 94.4% $139,172.32 4.1% 36.9%
300,000 - 499,999 95 2.4% 96.9% $282,398.00 8.4% 45.4%
500,000 - 749,999 44 1.1% 98.0% $210,898.14 6.3% 51.7%
750,000 - 999,999 28 0.7% 98.7% $179,926.00 5.4% 57.0%
> 1,000,000 49 1.3% 100.0% $1,441,974.70 43.0% 100.0%
Total: 3,886 100.0% $3,354,675.95 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Orange City final individual millage rate (7.5900) and

2013 Final City Taxable Value

Orange City "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 1,507 69.8% 69.8% $288,631.83 41.9% 41.9%
50,000 - 99,999 518 24.0% 93.8% $272,879.87 39.6% 81.5%
100,000 - 149,999 116 5.4% 99.2% $104,069.72 15.1% 96.6%
150,000 - 199,999 16 0.7% 99.9% $20,150.00 2.9% 99.5%
200,000 - 299,999 2 0.1% 100.0% $3,542.32 0.5% 100.0%
300,000 - 499,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
500,000 - 749,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
750,000 - 999,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
> 1,000,000 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
Total: 2,159 100.0% $689,273.74 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Orange City final individual millage rate (7.5900) and

2013 Final City Taxable Value




Ormond Beach Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %

0 - 49,999 6,360 33.3% 33.3% $692,757.61 6.7% 6.7%
50,000 - 99,999 5,918 31.0% 64.3% $1,928,624.02 18.6% 25.3%
100,000 - 149,999 3,306 17.3% 81.7% $1,782,025.09 17.2% 42.5%
150,000 - 199,999 1,456 7.6% 89.3% $1,100,403.43 10.6% 53.2%
200,000 - 299,999 1,025 5.4% 94.7% $1,079,718.41 10.4% 63.6%
300,000 - 499,999 537 2.8% 97.5% $907,671.85 8.8% 72.4%
500,000 - 749,999 214 1.1% 98.6% $582,179.22 5.6% 78.0%
750,000 - 999,999 98 0.5% 99.1% $371,994.55 3.6% 81.6%
> 1,000,000 171 0.9% 100.0% $1,907,887.82 18.4% 100.0%

Total: 19,085 100.0% $10,353,262.00 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Ormond Beach final "consolidated” individual millage
rate (4.4241) and 2013 Final City Taxable Values

Ormond Beach "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %

0 - 49,999 3,855 26.8% 26.8% $500,745.47 7.3% 7.3%
50,000 - 99,999 5,109 35.6% 62.4% $1,677,409.28 24.4% 31.6%
100,000 - 149,999 2,884 20.1% 82.5% $1,547,630.06 22.5% 54.1%
150,000 - 199,999 1,104 7.7% 90.2% $834,320.18 12.1% 66.2%
200,000 - 299,999 790 5.5% 95.7% $832,314.75 12.1% 78.3%
300,000 - 499,999 388 2.7% 98.4% $648,623.11 9.4% 87.7%
500,000 - 749,999 127 0.9% 99.3% $344,709.58 5.0% 92.7%
750,000 - 999,999 51 0.4% 99.6% $191,956.51 2.8% 95.5%
> 1,000,000 54 0.4% 100.0% $309,066.97 4.5% 100.0%

Total: 14,362 100.0% $6,886,775.92 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Ormond Beach final "consolidated” individual millage
rate (4.4241) and 2013 Final City Taxable Values




Pierson Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 997 81.4% 81.4% $73,916.64 34.7% 34.7%
50,000 - 99,999 157 12.8% 94.2% $61,623.24 28.9% 63.6%
100,000 - 149,999 32 2.6% 96.8% $21,363.23 10.0% 73.7%
150,000 - 199,999 20 1.6% 98.4% $18,932.63 8.9% 82.6%
200,000 - 299,999 8 0.7% 99.1% $10,871.54 5.1% 87.7%
300,000 - 499,999 8 0.7% 99.8% $16,701.68 7.8% 95.5%
500,000 - 749,999 1 0.1% 99.8% $3,546.15 1.7% 97.2%
750,000 - 999,999 0 0.0% 99.8% $0.00 0.0% 97.2%
> 1,000,000 2 0.2% 100.0% $6,038.02 2.8% 100.0%
Total: 1,225 100.0% $212,993.12 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Pierson final individual millage rate (5.5703) and 2013
Final City Taxable Value

Pierson "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 242 68.9% 68.9% $29,206.20 35.0% 35.0%
50,000 - 99,999 83 23.6% 92.6% $32,855.69 39.4% 74.3%
100,000 - 149,999 17 4.8% 97.4% $11,128.54 13.3% 87.7%
150,000 - 199,999 6 1.7% 99.1% $5,742.92 6.9% 94.5%
200,000 - 299,999 2 0.6% 99.7% $2,331.61 2.8% 97.3%
300,000 - 499,999 1 0.3% 100.0% $2,225.02 2.7% 100.0%
500,000 - 749,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
750,000 - 999,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
> 1,000,000 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
Total: 351 100.0% $83,489.98 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Pierson final individual millage rate (5.5703) and 2013
Final City Taxable Value




Ponce Inlet Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %

0 - 49,999 478 13.3% 13.3% $62,344.15 1.5% 1.5%

50,000 - 99,999 545 15.2% 28.5% $273,577.69 6.4% 7.9%
100,000 - 149,999 592 16.5% 45.0% $490,293.75 11.6% 19.5%
150,000 - 199,999 646 18.0% 63.1% $715,703.29 16.9% 36.3%
200,000 - 299,999 862 24.0% 87.1% $1,331,098.26 31.4% 67.7%
300,000 - 499,999 358 10.0% 97.1% $819,081.67 19.3% 87.0%
500,000 - 749,999 59 1.6% 98.7% $230,896.97 5.4% 92.5%
750,000 - 999,999 25 0.7% 99.4% $141,324.33 3.3% 95.8%
> 1,000,000 20 0.6% 100.0% $178,763.04 4.2% 100.0%

Total: 3,585 100.0% $4,243,083.12 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Ponce Inlet final individual millage rate (6.5000) and

2013 Final City Taxable Value

Ponce Inlet "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %

0 - 49,999 50 4.5% 4.5% $8,553.24 0.5% 0.5%

50,000 - 99,999 219 19.7% 24.2% $109,931.30 6.9% 7.4%
100,000 - 149,999 208 18.7% 42.9% $172,532.05 10.8% 18.3%
150,000 - 199,999 206 18.5% 61.4% $231,233.37 14.5% 32.8%
200,000 - 299,999 231 20.8% 82.2% $359,345.08 22.5% 55.3%
300,000 - 499,999 115 10.3% 92.5% $283,882.63 17.8% 73.1%
500,000 - 749,999 45 4.0% 96.6% $179,873.81 11.3% 84.4%
750,000 - 999,999 22 2.0% 98.6% $125,026.36 7.8% 92.2%
> 1,000,000 16 1.4% 100.0% $123,611.84 7.8% 100.0%

Total: 1,112 100.0% $1,593,989.66 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Ponce Inlet final individual millage rate (6.5000) and

2013 Final City Taxable Value




Port Orange Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 10,365 43.9% 43.9% $1,265,852.25 11.3% 11.3%
50,000 - 99,999 7,290 30.9% 74.7% $2,768,145.51 24.8% 36.2%
100,000 - 149,999 3,478 14.7% 89.5% $2,200,837.49 19.7% 55.9%
150,000 - 199,999 1,357 5.7% 95.2% $1,202,988.66 10.8% 66.7%
200,000 - 299,999 657 2.8% 98.0% $807,610.47 7.2% 73.9%
300,000 - 499,999 255 1.1% 99.1% $495,326.95 4.4% 78.4%
500,000 - 749,999 77 0.3% 99.4% $240,697.85 2.2% 80.5%
750,000 - 999,999 39 0.2% 99.6% $172,143.87 1.5% 82.1%
> 1,000,000 106 0.4% 100.0% $1,999,448.36 17.9% 100.0%
Total: 23,624 100.0% $11,153,051.41 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Port Orange final "consolidated" individual millage rate
(5.1901) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value

Port Orange "Single Family Residence" Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 6,326 34.9% 34.9% $960,058.04 12.7% 12.7%
50,000 - 99,999 6,596 36.4% 71.4% $2,514,102.51 33.2% 45.8%
100,000 - 149,999 3,276 18.1% 89.5% $2,071,544.01 27.3% 73.2%
150,000 - 199,999 1,228 6.8% 96.2% $1,087,022.27 14.3% 87.5%
200,000 - 299,999 534 2.9% 99.2% $654,192.05 8.6% 96.1%
300,000 - 499,999 129 0.7% 99.9% $241,339.62 3.2% 99.3%
500,000 - 749,999 15 0.1% 100.0% $45,671.25 0.6% 99.9%
750,000 - 999,999 1 0.0% 100.0% $4,828.04 0.1% 100.0%
> 1,000,000 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
Total: 18,105 100.0% $7,578,757.79 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 Port Orange final "consolidated" individual millage rate
(5.1901) and 2013 Final City Taxable Value




South Daytona Real Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 3,546 62.4% 62.4% $661,293.13 22.4% 22.4%
50,000 - 99,999 1,316 23.1% 85.5% $687,270.33 23.2% 45.6%
100,000 - 149,999 338 5.9% 91.5% $298,350.65 10.1% 55.7%
150,000 - 199,999 185 3.3% 94.7% $232,435.45 7.9% 63.5%
200,000 - 299,999 131 2.3% 97.0% $237,795.11 8.0% 71.6%
300,000 - 499,999 92 1.6% 98.6% $255,615.23 8.6% 80.2%
500,000 - 749,999 48 0.8% 99.5% $218,787.30 7.4% 87.6%
750,000 - 999,999 10 0.2% 99.7% $63,803.72 2.2% 89.8%
> 1,000,000 19 0.3% 100.0% $302,776.76 10.2% 100.0%
Total: 5,685 100.0% $2,958,127.67 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 South Daytona final individual millage rate (7.4000) and
2013 Final City Taxable Value

South Daytona "Single Family Residence"” Properties within Taxable Value Ranges

Range # of Properties % Cum % Estimated Total Taxes* % Cum %
0 - 49,999 2,391 62.0% 62.0% $502,792.60 32.5% 32.5%
50,000 - 99,999 1,132 29.3% 91.3% $586,339.41 37.9% 70.4%
100,000 - 149,999 189 4.9% 96.2% $162,931.68 10.5% 80.9%
150,000 - 199,999 55 1.4% 97.6% $70,410.50 4.6% 85.5%
200,000 - 299,999 43 1.1% 98.8% $75,145.53 4.9% 90.3%
300,000 - 499,999 35 0.9% 99.7% $94,330.28 6.1% 96.4%
500,000 - 749,999 13 0.3% 100.0% $55,013.81 3.6% 100.0%
750,000 - 999,999 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
> 1,000,000 0 0.0% 100.0% $0.00 0.0% 100.0%
Total: 3,858 100.0% $1,546,963.82 100.0%

Source: Volusia County Property Appraiser's Office

*based on 2013 South Daytona final individual millage rate (7.4000) and
2013 Final City Taxable Value




